



2026:HHC:29698

Dildar Ali Batt & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.1092 of 2024

08.11.2024

Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Notice. Mr. H.S. Rawat, learned Additional Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State.

Let, notice to respondent No.2 be issued for 06.12.2024, on taking steps, within a period of seven days, from today.

Status report/reply, on behalf of respondent No.1, be filed on or before the date, already fixed.

CrMP No.4542 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Reply to the application, if any, be filed, on or before the date, already fixed.

CrMP No.4558 of 2024

For the reasons, stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of. Petitioners are exempted from filing translated copies of the documents, at this stage. However, petitioners will do the needful, as and when, Court directs to do so.

November 08, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge