



2026:HHC:29698

**Dildar Ali Batt & Others Vs. State of H.P. & Another**

**Cr.MMO No. 1092 of 2024**

06.12.2024

Present: Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate vice Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

**Cr.MMO No.1092 of 2024 & Cr.MP No.4542 of 2024.**

Notices could not be issued to respondent No.2, as necessary steps have not been taken. Let needful be done within a period of seven days. Thereafter, notices be issued to respondent No.2 returnable within eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 06, 2024 (ps)