



2026:HHC:29698

Dilbar Ali Batt & Ors. vs. State of H.P.& Anr.

Cr.MMO No.1092 of 2024

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 in person.

In pursuance to the summons issued by this Court, respondent No.2, has put appearance. The reply which has been filed by respondent No.1, has been adopted by respondent No.2.

For hearing, list after six weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 17, 2025
(subhash)