



2026:HHC:29698

Dildar Ali Batt & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.1092 of 2024

20.05.2025

Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to move appropriate application. Needful be done, within a period of 10 days, from today.

List on 03.06.2025.

May 20, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(**Virender Singh**)
Judge