



2026:HHC:29698

Dildar Ali Batt & Others versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No.1092 of 2024

03.06.2025 Present: Mr. Harmohan Thakur, Advocate for the
petitioners.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.1.
None for respondent No.2.

Requisite application is stated to have been
filed, however, the same is lying under objections. Learned
counsel to take up the matter with the Registry. Reply on
behalf of respondent No.1, be filed on or before the next
date of hearing.

List on **24th June, 2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 03, 2025 (ps)