



2026:HHC:29698

**Dildar Ali Batt & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**Cr.MMO No.1092 of 2024**

24.06.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

None for respondent No.2.

**Cr.MP No.2468 of 2025.**

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to place on record copy of charge sheet, filed before the learned trial Court.

Considering the factual position, as mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the copy of charge sheet, annexed with the application, is ordered to be taken on record.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

**Cr.MP No.2469 of 2025**

For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed. The applicant is exempted from filing the translated copy of documents, at this stage. However, applicant will do the needful, as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.



2026:HHC:29698

**Cr.MMO No.1092 of 2024**

Pleadings are complete.

For hearing, list on **29.07.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**June 24, 2025**  
(subhash)